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Tariff Notice No. 1974/84-Applications for Approval 

NoncE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the 
rates of Customs Duty shown: 

- --------- ---- ---------~-~ ---------------

Appn. 
No. 

16639 

16693 
16721 

16692 
16722 
16730 

16689 

16661 
16808 
16840 
16994 
16787 

16790 

16823 

16791 

16831 
16822 

16788 

16784 

16786 

16773 
16785 

16762 

16864 
16783 

16991 
16824 
16832 

16829 

Tariff 
Item 

21.07.029 

27.07.003 
29.07.009 

29.40.009 
34.02.000 
39.02.032 

39.02.032 

74.05.000 
83.08.000 
84.18.139 
84.34.001 
84.45.024 

84.45.025 

84.45.025 

84.45.025 

84.45.025 
84.45.025 

84.45.029 

84.45.029 

84.45.029 

84.45.029 
84.45.029 

84.45.029 

84.45.029 
84.45.029 

84.45.029 
84.47.002 
84.47.009 

84.47.009 

16471} 84.59.101 
16472 

16710 84. 59 .128 

16782 85 .11.009 

13590 85.12.019 

Goods 

Wiptreme 2320, being a whipping protein for incorporation in food- I 
stuffs, e.g., puddings, cakes 

Crude naphthalene for refining into flake naphthalene . . . . 
Dinoseb being an amine salt in the form of aqueous solutions used 

in making a herbicide for weed control in peas 
Rhozyme H-39 concentrate being a food grade diastase.. . . 
Procter and Gambles AE 12/14/6, used in the production of sanitizer 
Copam (Floerger), being an anionic polyacrilamide used as a reten-

tion aid in the manufacture of paper 
Rohagit SD-15, being an aqueous dispersion of acrylic resins used 

as a thickening or binding agent in the manufacture of pigmented 
coating preparations 

Copper foil of a thickness not exceeding 0.15 mm . . . . 
Flexible tubing and piping, of base metal . . . . . . 
Sparkler horizontal plate filters, used for filtering serums for vaccines 
Type-casting machines . . . . . . . . . . 
1 :1 Hand hand duplicator, for machining of components, dies and 

spark erosion electrodes 
Hydraulic cylindrical grinding machine used for the grinding of 

shafts for worm reduction boxes 
Multi-wheel pedestal grinder, for grinding solid milled profile knives 

from automatic wood lathes 
Sharpening and grinding machines, used for the sharpening of shaper 

cutters and the regrinding of the cone of morse cone cutters 
Tool and cutter grinders for grinding of woodworking cutters .. 
Wet knife grinders for grinding knives from buzzers, thicknessers, 

four side planers, spindle moulders, chipping machines, etc. 
Adige Sala Model B75/SA automatic cutting-off machine, used for 

cutting mild steel tubing to pre-determined lengths 
Epic series E20 Ton, E32 Ton, E50 Ton, E80 Ton and E125 Ton 

capacity mechanical friction clutch power presses, used for the 
blanking of components from sheet metal 

Facing and boring heads, used for facing and boring of components 
in conjunction with metal working machines 

Geared power press of 150 ton capacity for pressing of roof tiles .. 
50 ton high speed dieing press, used to manufacture motor and 

armature laminators I 
90 ton pressure geared, single action, open fronted power press with I 

hydragrip clutch and with a variable stroke of l" - 6", used for 
pressing of metal components 

Pipe and bolt threading machines . . . . . . . . 
50 tons 'Super' ungeared, horn, punch press, used for the punching 

of holes in washer/drier bowls 
32 ton, 50 ton, 80 ton mechanical key clutch power presses .. 
36" roller-fed resaw for sawing timber up to 13i" deep . . ! 
Automatic and semi-automatic finger jointing machines, used for 

finger jointing short lengths of timber 
Single and double vertical belt edge sanding machines used for 

sanding panel edges 
Pneumatic-Automatic expansion tanks, being safety expansion tanks 

for use in closed heating hot water and refrigeration systems 
Model 2--43S Feeder, an integral component in a wood chip convey- , 
~~~ I 

Carbide automatic unit which prolongs the tool life of metal cutting I 
machine tools by impregnating and depositing tungsten carbide 
on the cutting edge of the tools 

Heater bands, for P.V.C. injection and extruding machines 

Normal 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free" 

Free" 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free• 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Rates of Duty 

I B.P. 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Other 
Pref. 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free• 

Free* 
Free* 
Free• 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* Free• Free* 
*or such higher rates of duty as the 

Minister may in any case decide 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

10.8 

10.2 
10.8 

10.8 
10.8 

10.8 
10.2 
10.2 
10.2 
10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 

10.2 
10.2 
10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.8 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 5 September 1974. 
Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comp
troller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 

Dated at Wellington this 15th day of August 1974. 
J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 


