THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1974/84—Applications for Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs Duty shown:

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part
			Normal	B.P.	Other Pref.	II Ref.
16639	21.07.029	Wiptreme 2320, being a whipping protein for incorporation in food- stuffs, e.g., puddings, cakes	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
16693 16721	27.07.003 29.07.009	Crude naphthalene for refining into flake naphthalene Dinoseb being an amine salt in the form of aqueous solutions used in making a herbicide for weed control in peas	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free*	10.2 10.8
16692	29,40,009	Rhozyme H-39 concentrate being a food grade diastase	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
16722	34.02.000	Procter and Gambles AE 12/14/6, used in the production of sanitizer	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
16730	39.02.032	Copam (Floerger), being an anionic polyacrilamide used as a retention aid in the manufacture of paper	Free*	Free*		
16689	39.02.032	Rohagit SD-15, being an aqueous dispersion of acrylic resins used as a thickening or binding agent in the manufacture of pigmented coating preparations	Free*	Free*		
16661	74.05.000	Copper foil of a thickness not exceeding 0.15 mm	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
16808	83.08.000	Flexible tubing and piping, of base metal	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
16840	84.18.139	Sparkler horizontal plate filters, used for filtering serums for vaccines	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
16994	84.34.001	Type-casting machines	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
16787	84.45.024	1:1 H and hand duplicator, for machining of components, dies and spark erosion electrodes	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
16790	84.45.025	Hydraulic cylindrical grinding machine used for the grinding of shafts for worm reduction boxes	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
16823	84.45.025	Multi-wheel pedestal grinder, for grinding solid milled profile knives from automatic wood lathes	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
16791	84.45.025	Sharpening and grinding machines, used for the sharpening of shaper cutters and the regrinding of the cone of morse cone cutters	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
16831 16822	84.45.025 84.45.025	Tool and cutter grinders for grinding of woodworking cutters Wet knife grinders for grinding knives from buzzers, thicknessers, four side planers, spindle moulders, chipping machines, etc.	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10.2
16788	84.45.029	Adige Sala Model B75/SA automatic cutting-off machine, used for cutting mild steel tubing to pre-determined lengths	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
16784	84.45.029	Epic series E20 Ton, E32 Ton, E50 Ton, E80 Ton and E125 Ton capacity mechanical friction clutch power presses, used for the blanking of components from sheet metal	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
16786	84.45.029	Facing and boring heads, used for facing and boring of components in conjunction with metal working machines	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
16773	84.45.029	Geared power press of 150 ton capacity for pressing of roof tiles	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
16785	84.45.029	50 ton high speed dieing press, used to manufacture motor and armature laminators	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
16762	84.45.029	90 ton pressure geared, single action, open fronted power press with hydragrip clutch and with a variable stroke of 1" - 6", used for pressing of metal components	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
16864	84.45.029	Pipe and bolt threading machines	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
16783	84.45.029	50 tons 'Super' ungeared, horn, punch press, used for the punching of holes in washer/drier bowls	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
16991	84.45.029	32 ton, 50 ton, 80 ton mechanical key clutch power presses	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
16824 16832	84.47.002 84.47.009	36" roller-fed resaw for sawing timber up to 13\frac{3}{2}" deep Automatic and semi-automatic finger jointing machines, used for	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10.2
16829	84.47.009	finger jointing short lengths of timber Single and double vertical belt edge sanding machines used for sanding panel edges	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
16471 } 16472 }	84.59.101	Pneumatic-Automatic expansion tanks, being safety expansion tanks for use in closed heating hot water and refrigeration systems	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
16710	84.59.128	Model 2-43S Feeder, an integral component in a wood chip conveying system	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
16782	85.11.009	Carbide automatic unit which prolongs the tool life of metal cutting machine tools by impregnating and depositing tungsten carbide on the cutting edge of the tools	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
13590	85.12.019	Heater bands, for P.V.C. injection and extruding machines		Free* sher rates of nay in any cas		10.8

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 5 September 1974. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

Dated at Wellington this 15th day of August 1974.

⁽a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;

⁽b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

⁽c) Present and potential output; and

⁽d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.